
BHA
ANNOUCEMENTS

BHA NEWS
400 TOWERS

January 2026

1

The Office will be CLOSED on:
January 1  st

January 19  th

INSPECTIONS
HUD will be coming to conduct their physical inspection of 400 Towers 

on Wednesday, January 21st.

In preparation, here is when BHA will be inspecting:
Monday, January 5th – East Tower, Floors 5, 6, 7 and 8 –  8:00am
Tuesday, January 6th – East Tower, Floors 1, 2, 3 and 4 –  8:00am
Wednesday, January 7th – West Tower, Floors 5, 6, 7 and 8 –  8:00am
Thursday, January 8th – West Tower, Floors 1, 2, 3 and 4 – 8:00am

COMMON AREAS
Please have all of the holiday decorations put away by January 5 .th

Storage Cages
Thank you for your responses about the storage cages that were listed in the last newsletter,

those that were not claimed will be cleaned out. 



REPEATING EVENTS

Weekly Activities

Nickel Bingo
Mondays at 11:00am-12:15pm

Pokeno 
Wednesdays at 3:00pm-6:00pm

Regular Bingo
Fridays at 11:00am- 2:00pm

Resident Council
January 12   at 3:00pmth

*50/50 raffle tickets at all meetings

Ceramics
January 14  at 1:00pmth

Haircuts
The hairdresser is Kellie Baker, she

charges $15.00. She comes the 
1  Tuesday of  the month. This month

she is coming January 6th. 

st

The sign-up sheet is on Emily’s door. 

Monthly Events

Bible Study
 There will be MEN and WOMEN’S Bible Study on Thursday January 15  and

Thursday, January 29th from 3:00pm-5:00pm. 

th

See Cheryl Talone if you have any questions. 

Nutrition Classes
4  Tuesday of  the Monthth

January 27  at 2:30pmth

Nickel Bingo
Saturdays at 2:00pm

Trivia
Trivia with Jeff will happen on 

January 8th at 2:00pm and 
January 22  at 2:00pm.  nd

These events happen every week at the same time.

All ending times are approximate.

See the calendar on Page 4 for more events and activities- open to all residents! 2

Batavia Police
No police talk this month.

Bottles & Cans
Peyton will be coming on Wednesday,

January 14  from 10-10:30am. th



January Birthdays

Noreen Shabbir

Jake Greenman

Fred Gundell

Larry Hall

Sharon Porter-Wood

Joyce Acker

Mary Best

Evelyn Dann

Vincent Gardner

Tim Sullivan

Shirley Chatt

William White

Mark Holmes

Bill Feary

1/1

1/2

1/5

1/5

1/10

1/10

1/11

1/15

1/15

1/16

1/18

1/20

1/24

1/26

126

410

324

827

407

610

225

322

709

721

409

629

729

728

Snack Shop 
Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays 

10:00am to 12:00pm
1:00pm to 3:00pm

If you would like to be the lead for the
Activities Committee-See Crystal (528).

Activities Committee

Building Reminders

Between 11pm and 8am it is quiet time.

Winter Parking - make sure your vehicle
is moved out of the row that will be
plowed that day by 7:00am.
Make sure you are putting your items in
your storage cage.

3

 New Residents!
Mary Best 12/18 225

Virginia Sandoval 12/29 510

Barbara & James 
Currier

12/29 725

ProgramI’M OK
If you are interested in volunteering to do

“I’M OK” checks on Tuesdays and
Thursdays from 10-11:00am, see Joann

Nottingham in APT. 408.
You must sign up for meals or you

will not be served. 
Meals will be served 2 days per week.

Tuesdays: Lunch from 11am-1pm- $7.00.

Please see the schedule and menus by
the elevators, kitchen and in the

Community Room. 

Fridays: Breakfast 9am to11am -$6.00 

Kitchen

Make sure to sign-up. If there are not
enough sign-ups, the kitchen will be

closed for that day

Bottles & Cans
Peyton will be coming on Wednesday,

January 14  from 10-10:30am. He is going to
try it the way that Scott did and count your

bottles here and have cash with him. He will
only be here for 30 minutes.

th



Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

JANUARY 2026

4

LAST DAY TO PAY RENTHaircuts

1:00pm Ceramics

2:30pm Nutrition Class

3-5:00pm Bible Study

2:00pm Trivia

3:00pm Resident Council

OFFICE IS CLOSED

Game Night-Anytime
after 3:00pm

1:00pm Activities
Committee Meeting

Bottles & Cans Pick-up
from 10-10:30am

Game Night-Anytime
after 3:00pm

OFFICE IS CLOSED

2:00pm Trivia

3-5:00pm Bible Study Game Night-Anytime
after 3:00pm

Game Night-Anytime
after 3:00pm

12:00pm Activities
Committee Meeting


