

BHA NEWS

400 TOWERS

January 2026



IMPORTANT!

**BHA
ANNOUNCEMENTS**



INSPECTIONS

HUD will be coming to conduct their physical inspection of 400 Towers on Wednesday, January 21st.

In preparation, here is when BHA will be inspecting:

- **Monday, January 5th – East Tower, Floors 5, 6, 7 and 8 – 8:00am**
- **Tuesday, January 6th – East Tower, Floors 1, 2, 3 and 4 – 8:00am**
- **Wednesday, January 7th – West Tower, Floors 5, 6, 7 and 8 – 8:00am**
- **Thursday, January 8th – West Tower, Floors 1, 2, 3 and 4 – 8:00am**

COMMON AREAS

Please have all of the holiday decorations put away by **January 5th**.

Storage Cages

Thank you for your responses about the storage cages that were listed in the last newsletter, those that were not claimed will be cleaned out.

The Office will be CLOSED on:

January 1st

January 19th

REPEATING EVENTS

Weekly Activities

These events happen every week at the same time.

Nickel Bingo

Mondays at 11:00am-12:15pm

Regular Bingo

Fridays at 11:00am- 2:00pm

Pokeno

Wednesdays at 3:00pm-6:00pm

Nickel Bingo

Saturdays at 2:00pm

All ending times are approximate.

Monthly Events

Ceramics

January 14th at 1:00pm

Bottles & Cans

Peyton will be coming on Wednesday, January 14th from 10-10:30am.

Resident Council

January 12th at 3:00pm

*50/50 raffle tickets at all meetings

Batavia Police

No police talk this month.

Haircuts

The hairdresser is Kellie Baker, she charges \$15.00. She comes the 1st Tuesday of the month. This month she is coming January 6th.

The sign-up sheet is on Emily's door.

Nutrition Classes

4th Tuesday of the Month

January 27th at 2:30pm

Trivia

Trivia with Jeff will happen on January 8th at 2:00pm and January 22nd at 2:00pm.

Bible Study

There will be MEN and WOMEN'S Bible Study on Thursday January 15th and Thursday, January 29th from 3:00pm-5:00pm.
See Cheryl Talone if you have any questions.

See the calendar on Page 4 for more events and activities- open to all residents!



January Birthdays



Noreen Shabbir	1/1	126
Jake Greenman	1/2	410
Fred Gundell	1/5	324
Larry Hall	1/5	827
Sharon Porter-Wood	1/10	407
Joyce Acker	1/10	610
Mary Best	1/11	225
Evelyn Dann	1/15	322
Vincent Gardner	1/15	709
Tim Sullivan	1/16	721
Shirley Chatt	1/18	409
William White	1/20	629
Mark Holmes	1/24	729
Bill Feary	1/26	728



Kitchen



You **must sign up** for meals or you **will not** be served.

Meals will be served 2 days per week.

Tuesdays: Lunch from 11am-1pm- \$7.00.

Fridays: Breakfast 9am to 11am -\$6.00

Please see the schedule and menus by the elevators, kitchen and in the Community Room.

Make sure to sign-up. If there are not enough sign-ups, the kitchen will be closed for that day

Building Reminders



- Winter Parking - make sure your vehicle is moved out of the row that will be plowed that day by 7:00am.
- Make sure you are putting your items in your storage cage.
- Between 11pm and 8am it is quiet time.

Activities Committee

If you would like to be the lead for the Activities Committee-See Crystal (528).



New Residents!

Mary Best	12/18	225
Virginia Sandoval	12/29	510
Barbara & James Currier	12/29	725

I'M OK Program

If you are interested in volunteering to do "I'M OK" checks on Tuesdays and Thursdays from 10-11:00am, see Joann Nottingham in APT. 408.

Bottles & Cans

Peyton will be coming on Wednesday, January 14th from 10-10:30am. He is going to try it the way that Scott did and count your bottles here and have cash with him. He will only be here for 30 minutes.



Snack Shop



Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays
10:00am to 12:00pm
1:00pm to 3:00pm

JANUARY 2026

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
				1 <i>Happy New Year!</i> OFFICE IS CLOSED	2 Game Night-Anytime after 3:00pm	3
4	5 1:00pm Activities Committee Meeting Haircuts	6	7	2:00pm Trivia LAST DAY TO PAY RENT	8 Game Night-Anytime after 3:00pm	9 10
11	12 3:00pm Resident Council	13	14 Bottles & Cans Pick-up from 10-10:30am 1:00pm Ceramics	15 3-5:00pm Bible Study	16 Game Night-Anytime after 3:00pm	17
18	19 OFFICE IS CLOSED	20	21	22 2:00pm Trivia	23 Game Night-Anytime after 3:00pm	24
25	26	27 12:00pm Activities Committee Meeting 2:30pm Nutrition Class	28	29 3-5:00pm Bible Study	30	31